CH \$90.00 3608

ETAS ID: TM458520

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PNC Bank		12/20/2017	National Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Ascension Insurance, Inc.
Street Address:	2345 Grand Boulevard, Suite 610
City:	Kansas City
State/Country:	MISSOURI
Postal Code:	64108
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3608718	ASCENSION
Registration Number:	3595725	ASCENSION INSURANCE, INC.
Registration Number:	5301695	ASCENSION BENEFITS & INSURANCE SOLUTIONS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3146215065

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 314-621-5070

Email: iptm@armstrongteasdale.com

Correspondent Name: Donna F. Schmitt

Address Line 1: 7700 Forsyth Boulevard, Suite 1800

Address Line 4: St. Louis, MISSOURI 63105

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	22555-75
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Donna F. Schmitt
SIGNATURE:	/Donna Frazier Schmitt/
DATE SIGNED:	01/18/2018

Total Attachments: 2

source=PNC Security Interest Release - Ascension Trademarks-c-28252325#page1.tif source=PNC Security Interest Release - Ascension Trademarks-c-28252325#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006252 FRAME: 0036

900435934

RELEASE OF

SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, Ascension Insurance, Inc., a Delaware corporation, Ascension HoldCo., Inc., a Delaware corporation. Ascension Insurance Services, Inc., a Delaware corporation, Renaissance Insurance Agency, Inc., a Delaware corporation, and Summit America Insurance Services, Inc., a Delaware corporation, 2345 Grand Boulevard, Suite 610, Kansas City, MO 64108 (collectively the "Grantor"), is the former owner of record of the trademarks listed on the attached Exhibit A, now issued in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, while owner of the Trademarks, the Grantor entered into that certain Security Agreement dated as of April 18, 2013 (the "Security Agreement"), between the Grantor and PNC Bank, National Association, ("Secured Party"), a true and correct copy of which was recorded by the United States Patent and Trademark Office on April 19, 2013, at Reel 5010, Frame 0449;

WHEREAS, the Secured Party desires to release its security interest in the Trademarks pursuant to the Security Agreement:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Secured Party hereby:

- 1. releases to the Grantor any and all liens, security interests, right, title and interest of Secured Party pursuant to the Security Agreement in the trademarks more fully described on Exhibit A, without recourse or representation or warranty, express or implied; and
- 2. authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America to note and record the existence of the release hereby given.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party has caused this Release of Security Interest in Trademarks to be signed by its duly authorized representative as of December 2017.

Secured Party:

PNC Bank, National Association, a **National Association**

EXHIBIT A

<u>Trademark</u>	Registration Number/Serial Number
ASCENSION	3608718
ASCENSION INSURANCE, INC.	3595725
ASCENSION BENEFITS & INSURANCE SOLUTIONS	5301695

2

59313519.2

RECORDED: 01/18/2018

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006252 FRAME: 0038